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Improvement; 
to be main-
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County ax-
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as the state and county taxes against such land 
are collected and in the same manner as if said 
assessment for such improvement were a part 
of said state and county taxes, and the same 
fees for collecting said assessments shall be al-
lowed as for the collection of state and county 
taxes. 

SECTION 8. When such improvement has 
been completed, the road so improved shall 
thereafter be maintained at county expense 
under the general provisions of law. 

SECTION 9. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 17, 1895. 

No. 477, A.] 	[Published April 27, 1895. 

CHAPTER 274. 

AN ACT to amend chapter 94, of the laws of 
Wisconsin for the year 1893, relating to 
county officers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

CL 
 

;S y- 	SECTION 1. Section 1, of chapter 94, of the Wet att ne 
maY be   ted. alTh' eir laws of Wisconsin for the year 1893, is hereby poin  

amended so as to read as follows: Section 1. ers and ( tales 
The district attorney of every county in this 
state, having a population, as shown from the 
last census, of one hundred thousand inhabit-
ants, or more, is hereby authorized and em-
powered to nominate and appoint three as-
sistant district attorneys, who shall be attor-
neys at law, admitted to practice within this 
state, and who shall have actually practiced 
in this state for a term of not less than two 
years to assist him in the performance of the 
duties of his office, and who shall be known as 
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first assistant district attorney, second as-
sistant district attorney and third assistant dis-
trict attorney, and whose salaries shall be as 
follows: First assistant district attorney, two 
thousand two hundred dollars per annum; sec-
ond assistant district attorney, two thousand 
dollars per annum; third assistant district at-
torney, fifteen hundred dollars per annum; and 
stenographer at six hundred dollars per an-
num. And it is hereby made the duty of the 
proper county officers to pay said assistant dis-
trict attorneys and stenographer the compen-
sation so fixed, in the manner provided by law 
for the compensation of all county officers re-
ceiving annual salaries. The district attorney 
making said appointments shall notify the 
county board of supervisors of the counties 
wherein such appointments shall be made, and 
thereafter such assistants shall enter upon the 
duties of said office. The said assistants so ap-
pointed shall have the powers and perform the 
duties of the district attorney excepting the 
signing of bills of indictments and informa-
tions. Said assistants shall be required to give 
no bonds, and the district attorney making 
such appointments shall be responsible for their 
official acts. 

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts con-
travening the provisions of this act are hereby 
repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 17, 1895. 


